

GAHC010002672026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/61/2026**

AMZAD ALI ALIAS AMJAD ALI  
SON OF LT. BHOMAR ALI SHEIKH ALIAS BOMOR ALI MUNSHI, RESIDENT  
OF VILLAGE NOONMATI PART I, P.O. HATIPOTA, P.S. CHAPAR,  
DIST.DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE LEARNED PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ, MR S RAHMAN,SAMIM RAHMAN,MR.  
SURAJIT DAS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 26.03.2026**

The learned counsel appearing for the accused-applicant submits that Case Diary in the instant matter is yet to be received.

Accordingly, let this matter be listed again on 07.04.2026.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date fixed.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**